o UNOFFICIAL cor TNk
o 95724098

1095/0198 18 G0l Page 1 of 11
WHEN RECORDED RETURN T0: 1999-03-05 13:03:13
' Cook County Recorder 41.50
Kelley Drye & Warren
7?736@1|Figquea$treet, Suite 2700
Los Angeles,CA 90017
At?g:tion: Ronald D. Husdon, Esq.

MODIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
(QUAKER)

THIS MOLSFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (this “Agreement”) is made as of January 29, 1999,
by SHUWA RIVERFRONT L.IM'TED PARTNERSHIP (“Assignor”), and THE SUMITOMO

N/ 1 ogs

& BANK, LIMITED, LOS ANGELES ERANCH (*Assignee”).
§'t£?§ WHEREAS, Assignor previously executed and delivered to and in favor of
%“;%} Assignee that certain Amended and Restaied Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 11,
a"ii;ﬁ 1996 in the principal amount of $21,000,000, a5 ainended by that certain Amendment to Loan

Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents datcd as of April 30, 1996, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Reiated Loan Documents dated as of July 31,
1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agfeement, Note and Related Loan
Documents dated as of January 31, 1997, as amended by thzt certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of Aprii 39, 1997, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Dgcuments dated as of July 31,
1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Nute and Related Loan
Documents dated as of October 31, 1997, as amended by that certain Afiendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January 30, 19923, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dited as of May 29,
1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Reiatec Loan
Documents dated as of July 31, 1998, and as further amended by that certain Amendent to
Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of October 30, 1998 (as umznded,
the “Note”);

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered pursuant to the terms of that
certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996, as
amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents
dated as of April 30, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and
Related Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to
Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January 31, 1997, as amended
by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of
April 30, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related
Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan

LAO1I/BENDA/133771.1




. o UNOFFICIAL COPY 99204098

Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of October 31, 1997, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January
30, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan
Documents dated as of May 29, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1998, and as further
amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents
dated as of October 30, 1998 (as amended, the “Credit Agreement”) between Assignor, Shuwa
Investments Corporation, Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, Shuwa Wacker Corporation and
Assignee;

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of the Note, Assignor
executed and delivered to Assignee that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated 25 of January 11, 1996 and recorded on February 29, 1996 in the Official
Records of the Cook \vunty Recorder (the “Official Records™) as Instrument Number 96157847,
as amended by that ceriaiz Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of Apii 30, 1996 and recorded on June 7, 1996 as Instrument
Number 96437349, as amendzd by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1996 and recorded on October 17, 1996 in the
Official Records as Instrument Nutnher 96791184, as amended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 1997 and
recorded on February 27, 1997 in the Officze! Records as Instrument Number 97137413, as
amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of April 30, 1997 and recordzz-on May 15, 1997 in the Official Records as
Instrument Number 97346722, as amended by thai ¢zrtain Modification of Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of Jilv 31, 1997 and recorded on August
25, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 97622330, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October
31, 1997 and recorded on November 19, 1997 in the Official Rezords as Instrument Number
97867977, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 1998 and recorded on Febrcaiy 17, 1998 in the
Official Records as Instrument No. 98123716, as amended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 1998 and
recorded on July 1, 1998 in the Official Records as Instrument No. 98565528, as zinanded by
that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreeincnt dated as
of July 31, 1998 and recorded on September 3, 1998 in the Official Records as Instruincnt No.
98-790213, and as further amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 1998 and recorded on February 11,
1999 in the Official Records as Instrument No, 99-147096 (as amended, the “Mortgage™).

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of the Note, Assignor
executed and delivered to Assignee that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded on February 29, 1996 in the Official
Records as Instrument Number 96157848, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended
and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of April 30, 1996 and recorded
in the Official Records on June 7, 1996 as Instrument Number 96437350, as amended by that
certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated

LAOI/BENDA/133771.1 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY
224095

as of July 31, 1996 and recorded in the Official Records on October 17, 1996 as Instrument
Number 96791185, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 31, 1997 and recorded in the Official
Records on February 27, 1997 as Instrument No. 97152710, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
April 30, 1997 and recorded in the Official Records on May 15, 1997 as Instrument No.
97346723, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of July 31, 1997 and recorded in the Official Records
on August 25, 1997 as Instrument Number 97622331, as amended by that certain Modification
of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of October 31,
1997 and r¢cerded in the Official Records on November 19, 1997 as Instrument Number
97867978, asariended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Lezses and Rents dated as of January 30, 1998 and recorded in the Official
Records on February 17, 1998 as Instrument Number 98123717, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended #nd Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
May 29, 1998 and recordsd in the Official Records on July 1, 1998 as Instrument Number
98565529, as amended by that cemain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents deted as of July 31, 1998 and recorded in the Official Records
on September 3, 1998 as Instrumen; Number 98790214, and as further amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
October 30, 1998 and recorded in the Ofticici Records on February 11, 1999 as Instrument
Number 99-147097 (as amended, the “Assignment of Leases™);

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Leases encumbers that certain real property
owned by Assignor described in Exhibit “A” hereto; and .

WHEREAS, the parties have amended the terms of the Credit Agreement and the
Note pursuant to that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, INot¢ and Related Loan
Documents of even date herewith (the “Amendment”).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises and covenants
herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Assignment of Leases is hereby modified as follows:

(a)  all references therein to the term “Note” shall mean and refer to the
Note as amended by the Amendment;

(b)  all references therein to the term “Credit Agreement” shall mean
and refer to the Credit Agreement as amended by the Amendment; and

(c)  all references therein to the term “Mortgage” shall mean and refer
to the Mortgage as amended by the Amendment and the documents and instruments delivered
pursuant thereto,

LAOI/BENDA/133771.1 3




"

UNOFFICIAL COPY 99224095

2. The provisions hereof shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective
heirs, administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties
hereto,

3. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meanings set forth for such terms in the Assignment of Leases.

4, This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts each of
which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall
constitute but one and the same Agreement,

5 Except as amended herein, the Assignment of Leases shall remain in full
force and effect s vriginally written. By signing this Agreement, Assignor hereby reaffirms all
of its obligations under the Assignment of Leases.

IN WITNESSWHEREOQF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to
be executed as of the date first writtca above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
ZARTNERSHIP, and Illinois limited partnership

By: - Siwa Corporation of Chicago,
18 general partner

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By, (L es / —

Takaji I@gyn shi,
President

THE SUMITOMO BANK, LIMITEL,
LOS ANGELES BRANCH

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By: o .
Name: GORO HIRAI
Title: VIOINT GENERAL MANAGER

LAOI/BENDA/133771.1 4




T

State of _ LALFBRNIA
County of LS ANGELES
n_FEBRIMRY 28, [99G betore me, LINDS MATEUKAID , Ni78RY RUBLLIC.

Date Name and Title of Officer {@.g., “Jana Doe, Notary Public’}

personally appeared TRtAS) KBAYAsH/

%)ersonally known to me - OR= i i ¥ to be the person'(,\?"

whose name(X) i subscribed to the within instrument
and ack ledged to me tha executed the
ame if_his/Pediheall authorized capacity(idgJ, and that by

e srgnatureMon the instrument the person
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(Xf acted,
executed the instrument.

Namal(s) of Signer(s)

Sighature of Notary P / =2
ignature ofary Public
= OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it miy prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reatiachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: ; : i wad Ksiated (blsternl Aﬁmp‘- '
’ %ﬁmﬁézﬂ@a Lenses B BtS ¢ G.oker)
Document Date: 4NV« 2%, (999 Number of Pages; ¥

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: e

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: _THEAS ! OBAHASH) Signer's Name:

a/[ndividual I Individual
Corporate Officer {'] Corporate Officer

Title(s): IENT Title(s):

(] Partner — O Limited [ General (1 Partner — O Limited O General
L Atftorney-in-Fact [l Attorney-in-Fact

O Trustee O Trustee

. RIGHT THUMBPRINT : RIGHT THUMBPRINT
O Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER

0 Other: Top of thumbs here O Other: "Top of thumb here

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 1994 National Notary Association « 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park, CA 81309-7184 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827




o UNOFFICIAL COPY -
| 99226098

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

D A A A R R N A e R A A A N e R e A O S R A A R B S O R S G SO DR S BT R SOt

¢ 3
% State of California ]
s-; sS, 7]
(k County of L5 ANGELES i
: ’ ;
¢ 9]
4 on 7’/%/?? . before me, JASTOR. 4 JIMGCLH — MITIRY P £e4E g
E Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public”) ,;
3 personally appeared éﬁﬁ& /7//%/4 / . ;
f Name(s) of Signer(s)
X personally known to me %
@ (] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
8 evidence B
g 9
g < to be the person(¥] whose name(¥ is/gh¢
3 PASTORY, PINGCA E subscribed to the within instrument and

i Commisicn # 1195129 5 acknowledged to me that he/ghé/théy executed
g Notary Puotic - Cafiformia - £ the same in his/hpfitheir  authorized
§ capacity(id§), and that by his/her/thélr

signature(3Y on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s&
acted, executed the instrument.

N N AT M R A

RN TN L D LN LT TN 0 N 0 I 0 EF N S

S AR A AR A TN TN TN SN SN

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_:'?)M'ﬁ,gz\; c o

Place Notary Seal Above Sign'a’iure of Notary"ﬁublic

OPTIONAL ==

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove vaiuable ~-nersons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this [rm £ another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

585538 NS 0 SRS DN NS O A S A 2O 0N 2

Document Date: Number of Pages:.

AL

‘ ?
@ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: / B
( 5
§  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer 5
1 Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMBPRINT %
d L OF SIGNER £)
5 O Individual Top of thumb here B
® U Corporate Officer — Title(s): 5
§ [ Partner — [ Limited [] General 5
@ O Attorney in Fact 9]
' (] Trustee ]
: O Guardian or Conservator ]
4 O Other 2
g 3
i Signer Is Representing: 0

o 9
I 9]
R R R R R R T R R R S T R R R O O R R e R A R T R,

© 1997 National Notary Association * 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827




. UNOFFICIAL COPY
Q9225098

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLCCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSEIP 39
NORTH., RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE EDINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID ELOCX 2) AND THE NCRTE LINE CF
THE CUICAGO RIVER, (AS OCCUPIED: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NCRTH
CcrARK STREET A DISTANCE CF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST

L
)

SESCEIBED LINE A DISTAINCT OF 134.10 FEET: THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 114,10 FEET
15T OF AND PARALLEL WITH ZHE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET 2 DISTANCE OF
105.09 FEET TO A POINT CN_TREI NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED;
THENCST WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CUTCAGO RIVER. AS OCCUPIED. & DISTANCE
OF 134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING, IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

ALS50

TYAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN CF CYICAGO IN STCTION ¢, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TEE THIRD pRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND AECQVE THE HORIZONTAL
>LANE OF +30.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM,  BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SESINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE BEAST. LINE QOF NORTE CLARK STREET
{ALSO SEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND ¢ TN SAID BLOCX 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
TUE CHICAGO RIVER., AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG (TFZ EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET: THENCE EAST AT BIGAT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET! THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET
TAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EZAST LINE OF SAID NORTE CLAWY STREZT A DISTANCE QF
10S .16 STET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE CF SAID CHICAGOD RIVEZ,, AS QCTUPIED. A
JISTAZNCI OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING, IN COQK CCuwly, ILLINOIS.

PARCZIL 2

TASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE QENEFIT OF PARCEL L AS DESTRISED W, THE
CASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDRED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 6025944 MRDE BY AND 3ETWEZM, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGRESMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1286 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLZ NATICNAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD FROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SZPTEMEBER 20, 1985
AND XKNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 aND THE JOC-TISHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED 8Y FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND GPERATING AGREZMENT DATED AUGUST 22,
1980 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE 3BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLEZ NATIONAL
3ANK AS TRUSTEES UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL 3ANK AS TRUSTEEZ
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER SARTNERSHIP, BCZ DEVELCPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC.. LASALLE NATIONAL SANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110319 AND JSDC CHICAGO




UNOFFICIAL COPY
99224095

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND.BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET AROVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THF POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEING -THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND § IN SAID BLOCX 2) AND THE NORTH LINE QF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO

RIVER, AS OCCUPIED 4 DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEEZT
IAST (AS MEASURED AT “RLGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLASX STREEZT: THENCE NURTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSQ BEING THE EZAST TaCE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
INTINSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE.QF 305.0% FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
_LST DESCSIBED LINE A DISTANCE/Cy 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE CF
S=ID NORTH DEARBGORN STREEZT; THENCT SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEXEBORN STREZT A DISTANCE OF 311.A0Q.FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICILGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, 2W™NGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
HORTZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO Q:ITY¥ DATUM BOQUNDED AND DESCRIZED
=5 FOLLOWS:

INNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION QF THE WEST “LLINE _NF NORTH DERRBORN STREZT
ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS L AND 8 IN SAID BLOCX 2} AND THE NORTH LINE GCF
TUE CHICAGO RIVER, AS CCCUPIED: THENCE WEST ALCNG THE NORIF-LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS CCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT CuF ASLINE 136.10 FEET
ST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) QF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST/LINE OF NORTH
ADX STREET, THENCZ NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 105 .16, JRET: THENCE

3T AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 186b.37 FEET TC
INT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCEZ SOUTH ALONMG THE
ST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.80 FEET TQ [Hz, PCINT
SESINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

S
Eraied
{

1
193]

PARCEZL Z:

ZASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
2ARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1586 AND RECORDED JANUARY =1, 1260 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 96025345 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLZ NATIONAL 2ANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SE?TEMBER,ZO, 1985 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGD HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREZMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIIS, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEEZ UNDER TRUST AGREZMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMEER 104102, OVER, ACRGSS, UNDER AND




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UPCN PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT BART OF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP? 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

SBEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THI FAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCX 2} AND TEE NCRTH LINE QF
THE CHICAGO 'RIVEF, AS QCCUPIED: THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
2TVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
ST {AS MEASURED »¢ RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
LEK STREZT; THENCE NQRTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO 3EING THZ ZAST facl=
N EXISTING CONCRETE FUUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SQUTHERLY

TEINSION THERECF) A DIST/ZNCE OF 30S5.09 FEET: THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLZZ TO TEE
“:S5T DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A BOINT ON THE WEST LINZ OF
341D NORTH DEARRGCRN STREET: THLNCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
TARBORN STREST A DISTANCE OF 31..60 FZET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

e

TR

O o

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION ¢. TOWNSHL? 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
4ORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY. DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWE

INNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTICN OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBOQRN STREET
SO 2EING THE ESAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND § IN SAID 3LOC# 1) AND THE NORTHE LINE OF
CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED:; THENCE WEST ALONG THE UORTA LINE OF SAID CHICAGD
ER. AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT LN A LINE 1216.10 FEET
ST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) CF AND PARALLEL WITH THE/ZAST L NE OF NCRTH
“ARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF Jos. .6 T; THENCZ

ST AT RIGHT ANGLES TC THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCEZ OF 1 7 FEZEZIT TO
20INT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE A

5T LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET. A DISTANCZI OF 311.450 FEEZTTU/ IHE POINT
OF 3EGINNING.

MERNEY]

1
< Mo

) —

[ "1 0

:]-

9]
Q
v o
1 -1 w0
T

PARCEL 4:

SASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE SENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIZED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RETORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384565 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEZ UNDER TRUST AGREEZMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1361 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMEBER
104102 {THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINCIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHID®, OVER, ACR20S5., UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIZED LAND:

WO

THAT PART OF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION ¢, TOWNSHIP 3




- UNOFFICIAL COPY
‘ | 992?@098

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

3EGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NCRTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTE LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH &, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2): THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SATD NORTH DEARRBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2)“A.ZISTANCE OF 178.80 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (a3
MEASURED ALONG SATD WEST LINE OF NCORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGD RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED:; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TC A POINT OF THE EAST LINE CF
SAID NORTH CLARK STNIFAT, 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID =ZAST LINE OF

MORTHE CLARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIEZD; THENCE MORTH ALONG THE
TAST LINE OF SAID NORTH LILARK STREET A DISTANCE QF 177.8¢ FEET TO THE #0INT OF
SEGINNING.

MENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THL. FENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, A{ DFSCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RZ(ORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICNAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY,, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTIES,” INC., AND LASALLE NATICNAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER THE T4LLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART O

ol F 3LOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGD IM-3eCTION 9, TOWNSHI? 39
NOETH, =ANGE 14 EZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN EOUNDED AND 2SESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

SOMMENCING AT THE POINT OQF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF ##E3T XKINZIZ STREEZ
{ALSO SEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, &, 7 AND 8 IN SAID 3LOCK Th, AND THE ZAST

L INE OF NORTH CLARK STREZT {ALSQ BEING THE WEST LINE GF LOTS 4 AND.E IN SAID
2LOCK 2): THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EaST LINE OF NORTE (LxAK STREET
A DISTANCEZ OF 241.98 FEET; THENCEZ EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DIS_RIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCI OF 135.02 F=ZI15, TC A
P0INT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL. (JBE
TOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SaAID GARAGE
WALL: THENCEZ SOUTH 90 DEGREES ZAST A DISTANCE OF 1.05 FEEZT: THENCzZ sOUTH 0

DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET: THENCZI SOUTH 90 DEGREES EZAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEZT; THENCI NORTH 0 DEGREZS ZAST A DISTANCE QOF A 4.895 FEET; THENCEZ SOUTH
90 DEGREEZS ZAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE $OUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.32 FEEST: THENCEZ SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.8% FEET; THENCE

SOUTH 0 DEGREZS WEST A DISTANCE QOF §7.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 20 DEGREZS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.36 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEE

THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCZ OF 19%.22 FZET: THENCEI NORTH 0 DEGREEZS
ZAST A DISTANCE OF §.05 FEET; THENCEZ NORTH 20 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84




. UNOFFICIAL COPY
o 99224095

FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A. DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NUMBER 17-09-409-006-0000, VOLUME z01.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3.1 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICACO, ILLINOIS




